Un-Insured Procedure Rate Schedule



Effective for Procedures Performed April 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014

PROCEDURES	OR hours incl. in Min. single Procedure rate (additional hrs/see notes*)	Minimum Procedure Rate
ABDOMINOPLASTY (Tummy Tuck)	3.0	\$2,712
BREAST - AUGMENTATION MAMMOPLASTY		
Bilateral augmentation (excludes implant device)	2.0	\$2,147
Unilateral augmentation (excludes implant device)	1.5	\$1,921
Breast Insertion of Tissue Expander (excludes implant device)	1.5	\$1,507
Breast Removal of Tissue Expander	1.0	\$829
Breast, Free Flap	2.5	\$4,036
Breast, Myocutaneous Flap	3.0	\$2,561
BREAST (REDUCTION MAMMOPLASTY)		
Bilateral Reduction	3.5	\$2,599
Unilateral Reduction	1.5	\$1,921
BREAST OTHER PROCEDURES		. ,
Breast Lift (Mastopexy)	2.0	\$2,034
Nipple,areolar, or capsulotomy exchange procedures	1.5	\$904
CIRCUMCISION		
Circumcision - all other	1.0	\$1,574
Circumcision - newborn @ time of birth	0.5	\$398
CYST EXCISION (DERMOID)	1.0	\$764
DENTAL		
Dental Restoration	2.0	\$1,886
Mandibular advancement or setback	2.5	\$2,085
Multiple Extractions (wisdom teeth and/or any other)	1.5	\$1,281
DERMABRASION		
Full Face	1.5	\$2,224
Partial Face	1.0	\$1,779
DIGIT		
Accessory Digit, Excision	1.5	\$1,129
EAR		
Otoplasty - bilateral	3.0	\$2,565
Otoplasty - unilateral	2.0	\$1,283
Microtia, Reconstruction - 3 hours	3.0	\$2,368
EYE		
Blepharoplasty, Upper & Lower Eyelids - 4 lid	1.5	\$2,147
Blepharoplasty, Lower or Upper Eyelid	1.0	\$1,582
Extensive Blepharoplasty with skin graft (incl tarsorrhaphy)	2.0	\$2,712
Canthotomy	1.0	\$1,401
FACE		
Facelift - up to 4 hours	4.0	\$2,825

Un-Insured Procedure Rate Schedule



Effective for Procedures Performed April 1, 2013 to March 31, 2014

PROCEDURES	OR hours incl. in Min. single Procedure rate (additional hrs/see notes*)	Minimum Procedure Rate
FACIAL BONES (excludes implant device)		
Chin Augmentation	1.5	\$910
GANGLION, EXCISION	0.5	\$518
LABIAL REDUCTION	1.0	\$916
LESION - EXCISION	1.0	\$910
LIFTS		
Brow Lift - Other Repair of Eyelid (includes graft to eyebrow and restoration of eyebrow) - Bilateral	3.0	\$2,161
Buttock Lift - Size Reduction - Bilateral	3.0	\$2,573
Excision of Excess Skin - Chest Wall - Bilateral	2.0	\$1,582
Thigh Lift - Bilateral	3.0	\$3,765
LIPOSUCTION	1.0	\$904
RHINOPLASTY (nose)		
Rhinoplasty	2.0	\$2,034
Rhinoplasty - revision (minor)	1.5	\$1,582
SCAR PROCEDURES	1.0	\$910
STERILIZATION REVERSALS		
Sterilization Reversal - Male (vasectomy reversal)	3.0	\$2,147
Sterilization Reversal - Female (tubal ligation reversal)	2.0	\$1,921
UMBILICAL REPOSITIONING	1.5	\$1,673
MINOR PROCEDURE ROOM		
Moles, warts, chalazion, papillomata, skin tags, cysts, etc	-	\$305

*NOTES:

FEES: Payment to be made to St. Joseph's Healthcare Hamilton in advance of the surgery

HST: Costing above includes HST

Ward Cost: Costing above excludes ward cost. Ward cost is \$700 per day and is dependent on patient requiring an overnight stay Implant Costs: Are not included in the cost of the procedures

Escalator Clause: An inflationary 3% increase will be added to the rate per procedure annually effective April 1st of each fiscal year **Case Costing:** Rates subject to further change as a result of refinements in case costing. Changes will be implemented with a 3-month notice period.

Minimum Rate:

Single procedure: Operating Room hours booked in excess of minimum defined hours in rate schedule will be subject to \$300/hr charge

Multiple or combined procedures: Will each be charged at the individual procedure rate. The least costly procedure will be charged @ \$300/hr.